
BEFORE THE 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 
SEPTEMBER 12, 1991 

COMMISSION HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

A p p l i c a t i o n of Kaiser-Francis O i l 
Company f o r a pool c r e a t i o n , Eddy 
County, New Mexico. 

CASE 10251 
DE NOVO 

BEFORE: Wil l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commission: Robert G. S t o v a l l 

Legal Counsel f o r the Commission 
State Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 



The hearing w i l l come t o order. C a l l f i r s t 

Case 10251. 

Case 10251, the a p p l i c a t i o n of Kaiser-Francis 

O i l Company f o r a pool c r e a t i o n , Eddy County, 

New Mexico, to be heard De Novo upon the a p p l i ­

c a t i o n of Kaiser-Francis O i l Company. The De 

Novo ap p l i c a n t has requested t h a t t h i s case be 

d i smi ssed. 

Without o b j e c t i o n Case 10251 i s hereby dismissed. 

The hearing i s adjourned. 



BEFORE THE 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 
JULY 18, 1991 

COMMISSION HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

App l i c a t i o n of Kaiser-Francis O i l 
Company f o r a pool c r e a t i o n , Eddy 
County, New Mexico. 

CASE 10251 
DE NOVO 

BEFORE; William J. LeMay, Director 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commission: Robert G. S t o v a l l 

Legal Counsel f o r the Commission 
State Land Of f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 



C a l l next Case 10251. 

Case 10251, the a p p l i c a t i o n of Kaiser-Francis 

O i l Company f o r a pool c r e a t i o n , Eddy County, 

New Mexico, t o be heard De Novo upon the 

a p p l i c a t i o n of Kaiser-Francis O i l Company. 

The De Novo applicant has requested t h a t 

t h i s case be continued to the next Commission 

hearing which has been scheduled f o r August 

29, 1991. 

Without o b j e c t i o n Case 10251 De Novo i s hereby 

continued to the Commission hearing scheduled 

f o r August 29, 1991. The hearing i s adjourned. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
THE HEARING CALLED BY THE 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
TO CONSIDER: 

APPLICATION OF KAISER-FRANCIS OIL 
COMPANY FOR A POOL CREATION, EDDY 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 10251 

REPORTERS TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

COMMISSION_HEARING 

BEFORE: WILLIAM J. LeMAY, Chairman 
WILLIAM WEISS, Commissioner 
JAMI BAILEY, Commissioner 

June 12, 1991 
9:02 a.m. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

This matter came on f o r h e a r i n g b e f o r e t h e O i l 

Conservation Commission on June 12, 1991, a t 9:02 a.m. a t 

Morgan H a l l , S t a t e Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g , 310 Old Santa Fe 

T r a i l , Santa Fe, New Mexico, b e f o r e Susan G. Ptacek, a 

C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter No. 124, Sta t e of New Mexico. 

FOR: OIL CONSERVATION BY: SUSAN G. PTACEK 
DIVISION C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter 

CCR No. 124 

HUNNICUTT REPORTING 
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2 

I N D E X 

June 12, 1991 
Commissioner Hearing 
Case No. 10251 

PAGE 

APPEARANCES 2 

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 4 
* * * 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ. 
General Counsel 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
S t a te Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

FOR KAISER-FRANCIS CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. 
OIL COMPANY At t o r n e y s a t Law 

BY: WILLIAM F. CARR, ESQ. 
110 N. Guadalupe 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

* * * 

HUNNICUTT REPORTING 
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

3 

COMMISSIONER LEMAY: The commission c a l l s case 10251. 

MR. STOVALL: A p p l i c a t i o n of K a i s e r - F r a n c i s O i l 

Company f o r pool c r e a t i o n , Eddy County, New Mexico. I 

don't know what the s t a t u s i s . 

COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Mr. Carr? 

MR. CARR: May i t please t h e Commission, we f i l e d a 

subpoena -- obt a i n e d a subpoena r e q u e s t i n g p r o d u c t i o n from 

Kai Energy of c e r t a i n documents. Yesterday a f t e r n o o n a 

s u b s t a n t i a l p o r t i o n of t h a t was v o l u n t a r i l y produced, and I 

b e l i e v e some a d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n may be f o r t h c o m i n g . 

We're going t o review t h a t i n f o r m a t i o n . I've been working 

w i t h Mr. K e l l a h i n on t h a t matter. We're h o p e f u l t h a t we 

w i l l be able t o reach an agreement between t h e p a r t i e s now 

t h a t we have the i n f o r m a t i o n . We have, t h e r e f o r e , 

requested t h a t t h i s case be continued t o t h e J u l y 

commission h e a r i n g and h o p e f u l l y by t h a t t i m e we w i l l have 

r e s o l v e d t h e d i s p u t e . 

COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Any o b j e c t i o n s t o t h e 

c o n t i n u a t i o n ? 

MR. KELLAHIN: No, s i r . 

COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Then Case No. 10251 w i l l be 

co n t i n u e d t o the J u l y 18th commission h e a r i n g . 

(Whereupon, the he a r i n g was concluded a t t h e 

approximate hour of 9:05 a.m.) 

* * * 

HUNNICUTT REPORTING 
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

4 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 

ss . 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 

I , Susan G. Ptacek, a C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter and 

Notary P u b l i c , do HEREBY CERTIFY t h a t I s t e n o g r a p h i c a l l y 

r e p o r t e d t h e proceedings b e f o r e the O i l Conservation 

D i v i s i o n , and t h a t t he f o r e g o i n g i s a t r u e , complete and 

acc u r a t e t r a n s c r i p t of the proceedings of s a i d h e a r i n g as 

appears from my stenographic notes so taken and t r a n s c r i b e d 

under my per s o n a l s u p e r v i s i o n . 

I FURTHER CERTIFY t h a t I am not r e l a t e d t o nor 

employed by any of the p a r t i e s h e r e t o , and have no i n t e r e s t 

i n t h e outcome t h e r e o f . 

DATED a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, t h i s 19th day of J u l y , 

1991. . 

SUSAN G. PTACEK 
C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter 
Notary P u b l i c 

My Commission E x p i r e s : 
December 10, 1993 

HUNNICUTT REPORTING 
SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 10251 (DE NOVO) 
Order No. R-9476-A 

APPLICATION OF KAISER-FRANCIS OIL 
COMPANY FOR A POOL CREATION, EDDY 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This cause came on f o r hearing a t 9 o'clock a.m. 
on September 12, 1991, at Santa Fe, New Mexico before 
the O i l Conservation Commission of New Mexico, h e r e i n ­
a f t e r r e f e r r e d t o as the "Commission." 

NOW, on t h i s 19th day of September, 1991, the 
Commission, a quorum being present, having considered 
the record and being f u l l y advised i n the premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

Kaiser-Francis O i l Company, as a p p l i c a n t f o r hearing 
De Novo i n t h i s case, has requested dismissal thereof and 
such request should be granted. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

Case 10251 De Novo i s hereby dismi ssed and D i v i s i o n 
Order No. R-9476 i s hereby continued i n f u l l force and 
e f f e c t u n t i l f u r t h e r n o t i c e . 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year 
hereinabove designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

7 

JAMI BAILEY, Member 

WILLIAM W. WE I SIT,/ Member 

WILLIAM J. LEM 


