BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO SEPTEMBER 12, 1991

COMMISSION HEARING

) IN THE MATTER OF:) (Application of Kaiser-Francis Oil (Company for a pool creation, Eddy County, New Mexico. ()) _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .

CASE 10251 DE NOVO

BEFORE: William J. LeMay, Director

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

$\underline{A} \ \underline{P} \ \underline{P} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{S}$

For the New Mexico Oil Robert G. Stovall Conservation Commission: Legal Counsel for the Commission

State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico

- MR. LEMAY: The hearing will come to order. Call first Case 10251.
- MR. STOVALL: Case 10251, the application of Kaiser-Francis Oil Company for a pool creation, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be heard De Novo upon the application of Kaiser-Francis Oil Company. The De Novo applicant has requested that this case be dismissed.
- MR. LEMAY: Without objection Case 10251 is hereby dismissed. The hearing is adjourned.

BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO JULY 18, 1991

COMMISSION HEARING

(IN THE MATTER OF: Application of Kaiser-Francis Oil Company for a pool creation, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 10251 DE NOVO

BEFORE: William J. LeMay, Director

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

<u>A P P E A R A N C E S</u>

For the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission: Robert G. Stovall Legal Counsel for the Commission State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico MR. LEMAY: Call next Case 10251.

- MR. STOVALL: Case 10251, the application of Kaiser-Francis Oil Company for a pool creation, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be heard De Novo upon the application of Kaiser-Francis Oil Company. The De Novo applicant has requested that this case be continued to the next Commission hearing which has been scheduled for August 29, 1991.
- MR. LEMAY: Without objection Case 10251 De Novo is hereby continued to the Commission hearing scheduled for August 29, 1991. The hearing is adjourned.

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
2	
3	IN THE MATTER OF:) THE HEARING CALLED BY THE)
4	OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION) TO CONSIDER:
5	APPLICATION OF KAISER-FRANCIS OIL) CASE NO. 10251
6	COMPANY FOR A POOL CREATION, EDDY) COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.)
7)
8	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
9	COMMISSION HEARING
10	
11	BEFORE: WILLIAM J. LEMAY, Chairman WILLIAM WEISS, Commissioner
12	JAMI BAILEY, Commissioner
13	June 12, 1991 9:02 a.m.
14	Santa Fe, New Mexico
15	This matter came on for hearing before the Oil
16	Conservation Commission on June 12, 1991, at 9:02 a.m. at
17	Morgan Hall, State Land Office Building, 310 Old Santa Fe
	Trail, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Susan G. Ptacek, a
18	Certified Court Reporter No. 124, State of New Mexico.
19	
20	
21	
22	FOR: OIL CONSERVATION BY: SUSAN G. PTACEK
23	DIVISION Certified Court Reporter CCR No. 124
24	
25	

1

HUNNICUTT REPORTING SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR

1	INDEX	
2	June 12, 1991 Commissioner Hearing	
3	Case No. 10251	
4	APPEARANCES	PAGE 2
5	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE	4
6	* * *	
7		
8	APPEARANCES	
9		
10	FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ. General Counsel	
11	Oil Conservation Division State Land Office Building	
12	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504	
13	FOR KAISER-FRANCIS CAMPBELL & BLACK, P.A. OIL COMPANY Attorneys at Law	
14	BY: WILLIAM F. CARR, ESQ. 110 N. Guadalupe	
15	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501	
16		
17	* * *	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

2

1 COMMISSIONER LEMAY: The commission calls case 10251. MR. STOVALL: Application of Kaiser-Francis Oil 2 Company for pool creation, Eddy County, New Mexico. 3 Ι 4 don't know what the status is. COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Mr. Carr? 5 MR. CARR: May it please the Commission, we filed a 6 7 subpoena -- obtained a subpoena requesting production from 8 Kai Energy of certain documents. Yesterday afternoon a substantial portion of that was voluntarily produced, and I 9 believe some additional information may be forthcoming. 10 We're going to review that information. I've been working 11 with Mr. Kellahin on that matter. We're hopeful that we 12 13 will be able to reach an agreement between the parties now that we have the information. We have, therefore, 14 requested that this case be continued to the July 15 commission hearing and hopefully by that time we will have 16 17 resolved the dispute. COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Any objections to the 18 continuation? 19 20 No, sir. MR. KELLAHIN: 21 COMMISSIONER LEMAY: Then Case No. 10251 will be continued to the July 18th commission hearing. 22 23 (Whereupon, the hearing was concluded at the 24 approximate hour of 9:05 a.m.) 25

> HUNNICUTT REPORTING SUSAN G. PTACEK, CCR

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
2) ss. County of Santa FE)
3	REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
4	
5	I, Susan G. Ptacek, a Certified Court Reporter and
6	Notary Public, do HEREBY CERTIFY that I stenographically
7	reported the proceedings before the Oil Conservation
8	Division, and that the foregoing is a true, complete and
9	accurate transcript of the proceedings of said hearing as
10	appears from my stenographic notes so taken and transcribed
11	under my personal supervision.
12	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not related to nor
13	employed by any of the parties hereto, and have no interest
14	in the outcome thereof.
15	DATED at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 19th day of July,
16	1991.
17	Jusen MP tack
18	SUSAN G. PTACEK My Commission Expires: Certified Court Reporter
19	December 10, 1993 Notary Public
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

4

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

> CASE NO. 10251 (DE NOVO) Order No. R-9476-A

APPLICATION OF KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY FOR A POOL CREATION, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on September 12, 1991, at Santa Fe, New Mexico before the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission."

NOW, on this <u>19th</u> day of September, 1991, the Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the record and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS THAT:

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company, as applicant for hearing De Novo in this case, has requested dismissal thereof and such request should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Case 10251 De Novo is hereby <u>dismissed</u> and Division Order No. R-9476 is hereby continued in full force and effect until further notice.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Ð.

JAMI BAILEY, Member

Bill Weiss

WILLIAM W. WEISS,/Member

WILLIAM J. LEMAY, Chairman